                                                        EVER s.n.c. di ING: CALDI & C.
                                                        Via del commercio 2/4
                                                        26900 Lodi –Italy
                                                        tel. +39-0371-412318
                                                        fax +39-0371-412367
web www.everelettronica.it            mail infoever@everelettronica.it
MOTOR TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATION
M-06-STP
Red. : Bianchi Mario Doc: MT23HE31050B4Y - 05 Date: 15/03/2016
 Page : 1   di  1
Motor Size 2.3” – 56 mm square shape Step Angle 0.9° ±5%
Front Shaft 27.1 mm length – Ø 8.00 mm Rear Shaft 10.0 mm length – Ø 8.00 mm
Lead wires # 4 lead wires Lead Wire Length 100 mm ±10mm
Rated Voltage 2.00 Volt Rated Current 5.00 Amps/phase
Resistance 0.40 ohm ±15% Inductance 1.70 mH ±20%
Rotor Inertia  480 g.cm² Bipolar Holding Torque 1.60 Nm min.
Winding Bipolar parallel Insulation class Class B, 130°C
Ambient temperature -20° ~ +40° C Temperature rise 80K max
Shaft thrust load 15 N Shaft radial load 75 N (on shaft end)
BEMF 2000 pps  3.3V
Driver
Input Voltage 48 Vdc Current 5.0 Amps/ph
Mode Full step
Pullout Torque
Torque 1.0 Nm @ 1600 pps (240 rpm)
56.4
47.14 1.60 5.0
27.1 77.3
4 - Ø 5.00
through
Ø
  8
.0
0
Ø
  3
8.
1
±0.2
±0
.0
5
-0
. 0
13
±0.2
10.0
±0.5
Ø
  8
.0
0
-0
. 0
13
+0.3
AWG 22
UL3265
±0.8
±0.2
±0.2
8.0
Isolated sleeves
100.0
±10
Rear Flange
56.4
Motor specification: STM01251-05
Motor code: MT23HE31050B4Y
Date: March 16th, 2016 Customer approval:_______________________
Customer code: ____________
Black
A
R
e
d
B
Connection Diagram
Motor Labelling
Label type: alluminum adhesive label
Connect to driver only, see manual for details.
40
15 Ifmax: 5.00 A rms   Vf: 2.00 Vdc
L:  1.70 mH             Rs: 0.40 ohm
Tmax: 130° C
Code       : MT23HE31050B4Y
Cust. P/N:
Orange
A -
Y
e
ll
o
w
B
-
50.75
32.0
4-M3x0.5
depth 4 mm min
Ø 60.0
Ø 3.0
+0.1
0
+0.5
0depth 2.0RISERVA
TO
CONFI
DENTI
AL